

**SPIRIT BLUE CAT TIN FILLED WITH COCONUT CRUSH COCOA DUSTED TRUFFLES  
WITH CARAMELISED COCONUT PIECES**

**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Caramelised Coconut Pieces (5%) (Coconut, Sugar), Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavour, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin).

May contain traces of Tree **NUTS, GLUTEN, EGG, SESAME SEEDS**.

**Allergy & Dietary Information:**

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains MILK, SOYA

Allergy advice: May contain traces of Tree NUTS, GLUTEN, EGG, SESAME SEEDS

**Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):**

Energy 2492kJ/ 600kcal

Fat 46g

of which saturates 39g

Carbohydrate 40g

of which sugars 38 g

Protein 4.1g

Salt 0.10 g

**Storage instructions:**

Store in a cool dry place.